SEAL COUNTY OF

Contra Costa County

To: Board of Supervisors

From: David Twa, County Administrator

Date: October 6, 2015

Subject: Approval of Amendment to the Covered California Contract

RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute a contract amendment with the State of California, Health Benefit Exchange, with no change in the amount payable and no change in the contract period for the continued operations of the Contra Costa County Covered California Call Center to revise Exhibit B by deleting the cost breakdown by fiscal year, updating the mailing address for submitting invoices, and updating the final billing provisions, for the period of February 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017. (No County match)

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact due to this revision. 100% State funded.

BACKGROUND:

The Department has successfully operated the Contra Costa County Covered California Call Center which is otherwise known as the "7Cs" Call Center. The 7Cs Call Center is the only County-operated Covered California Call Center in the State and has been operated by the Department under contract with the Health Benefit Exchange (HBEX) since March 2013.

✓ APPROVE	OTHER
№ RECOMMENDATION OF C	NTY ADMINISTRATOR RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 10/06/2015	APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER
Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Mary N. Piepho, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: October 6, 2015 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Chris Heck, Deputy
Contact: Wendy Therrian, 925-313-1593	

cc: Kathy Gallagher, Director of Employment and Human Services

With the approval of the contract will be revised	ct amendment recomi	mended in this Board	Order, Exhibit B

BACKGROUND: (CONT'D)

by deleting the cost breakdown by fiscal year in Item B.1, updating the mailing address for submitting invoices in Item B.2, and updating the final billing provision in Item F. There are no changes to the amount payable nor the term of this agreement.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

If the amendment to the contract is not approved, the budget detail in the contract will not reflect the current agreement.

CHILDREN'S IMPACT STATEMENT:

Not applicable.

ATTACHMENTS

Amendment 3 to Covered California Contract